Exeter City Council Sex Establishments Consultation Analysis

1. All things considered, should Exeter City
Council (the Council) have a policy covering
Sexual Entertainment Venues (SEV) at all?

Answer Percentage
Yes 92%
No 7%
Don't know 0%

3. Should the policy set suitable standards of
management for the premises?

Answer Percentage
Yes 75%
No 4%
Don't know 3%

6. In general, are there any localities or areas in Exeter
you consider to be appropriate for Sexual Entertainment
Venues?

Answer Percentage

Yes (please go to question 7) 18%

No (please go to question 8) 71%
Don't know (please go to question 8) 8%

10. Which of the following types of character of locality are suitable or unsuitable for Sexual Entertainment Venues?

Please tick one box in each row

Answer
Highly suitable
Cultural 3%
Educational 1%
Residential 4%
Family Leisure 1%
Financial 7%
General Business 6%
Historic 1%
Night Time Economy 14%
Residential 1%

11. If the Council adopts a policy, should it include a
policy as to the compatibility of Sexual Entertainment
Venues with particular neighbouring uses?

Answer Percentage
Yes 67%
No 12%

Don't know 7%

2. If the Council has an SEV policy, should it include a
policy regarding the suitability of the applicant and others
associated with the premises?

Answer Percentage
Yes (please go to question 3) 76%
No (please go to question 4) 9%
Don't know (please go to question 4) 4%

4. If the Council has a policy, should it include a policy
regarding the appropriate number of premises in given
localities or areas?

Answer Percentage
Yes (please go to question 5) 83%
No (please go to question 6) 11%
Don't know (please go to question 6) 4%

9. If the Council adopts a policy, should it include a
policy as to the character of the localities and their
suitability for Sexual Entertainment Venues?

Answer Percentage
Yes 67%
No 15%
Don't know 6%

Percentage

Suitable Unsuitable
8% 11%
4% 9%
16% 12%
3% 9%
11% 18%
16% 15%
7% 16%
16% 16%
5% 9%

Highly unsuitable

72%
84%
66%
86%
61%
60%
73%
51%
82%



12. Are Sexual Entertainment Venues compatible or incompatible with each of the following neighbouring uses?

Answer
Highly compatible

Residential 1%
Educational 1%
Family Leisure (e.g. cine 1%
Financial Institutions 7%
Galleries/Museums 3%
Places of Worship 1%
Pubs and bars 11%
Shops 5%
Youth Facilities (e.g. Yo 1%

13. If the Council has a policy, should it include a
policy regarding the layout, character or condition
of proposed Sexual Entertainment Venues?

Answer Percentage
Yes 61%
No 14%
Don't know 11%

Quite compatible

Percentage

Quite incompatible  Highly incompatible

6% 8%
5% 8%
4% 11%
12% 18%
7% 15%
7% 6%
17% 15%
15% 12%
4% 9%

14. How important are each of the following features in deciding whether or not to grant a licence for a Sexual

Entertainment Venue?

Answer
Very important
Disabled accessibility 41%
The ability to properly m 62%
The ability to properly s 66%
The quality of the premis 42%

15. If this questionnaire asked questions about
other sex establishments would your answers
differ?

Sex Cinemas

Answer Percentage
Yes (if yes give full details below) 3%
No 86%
Don't know 6%

Fairly Important

Percentage
Not very important Unimportant

18% 8%
10% 1%

7% 1%
21% 4%

16. If this questionnaire asked questions about other
sex establishments would your answers differ?

Sex Shops
Answer Percentage
Yes (if yes give full details below) 17%
No 72%

Don't know 6%

83%
82%
82%
60%
73%
84%
55%
65%
83%

6%
3%
3%
7%



Equality Monitoring Analysis

2a. Do you identify as

1a. What is your ethnic background? (tick all that apply)
Answer Percentage Answer Percentage

White British 74% Male 33%

White Irish 1% Female 50%

White Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0% Transgender 1%
Black Caribbean 0%
Black African 1%
Mixed White and Black Caribbean 1%
Mixed White and Black African 1%
Mixed White and Asian 1%
Indian 1%
Pakistani 0%
Bangladeshi 0%
Chinese 1%
Arab 0%
Other 7%

4a. What was your age last birthday? ) . o
5a. Do you consider yourself to be a person with a disability?

Answer Percentage Answer Percentage
18-25 18% Yes 7%
26-35 34% No 76%
36-45 17%

46-55 7%
56-65 1%
Over 65 3%

6a. If you answered yes to the question above, please give details:

Answer Percentage
Physical impairment 2%
Sensory impairment 1%
Mental health condition 3%
Learning disability 0%
Long standing illness or condition (such as cancer, HIV, chronic heart 2%

disease, diabetes or epilepsy)
Other 1%



7a. What is your religion?

Answer
No religion

Christian (including Church of England, Catholic, and all other

denominations)
Buddhist

Hindu
Jewish
Muslim

Sikh

Other

Percentage
36%

39%

2%

0%

1%

0%

1%

4%

8a. Select the option which best describes your sexual orientation:

Answer Percentage
Heterosexual/Straight 67%
Gay/Lesbian 5%
Bisexual 3%

Other 4%






