Exeter City Council Sex Establishments Consultation Analysis

1. All things considered, should Exeter City Council (the Council) have a policy covering Sexual Entertainment Venues (SEV) at all?

Answer	Percentage
Yes	92%
No	7%
Don't know	0%

3. Should the policy set suitable standards of management for the premises?

Answer	Percentage
Yes	75%
No	4%
Don't know	3%

6. In general, are there any localities or areas in Exeter you consider to be appropriate for Sexual Entertainment Venues?

Answer	Percentage
Yes (please go to question 7)	18%
No (please go to question 8)	71%
Don't know (please go to question 8)	8%

2. If the Council has an SEV policy, should it include a policy regarding the suitability of the applicant and others associated with the premises?

Answer	Percentage
Yes (please go to question 3)	76%
No (please go to question 4)	9%
Don't know (please go to question 4)	4%

4. If the Council has a policy, should it include a policy regarding the appropriate number of premises in given localities or areas?

Answer	Percentage
Yes (please go to question 5)	83%
No (please go to question 6)	11%
Don't know (please go to question 6)	4%

9. If the Council adopts a policy, should it include a policy as to the character of the localities and their suitability for Sexual Entertainment Venues?

Answer	Percentage
Yes	67%
No	15%
Don't know	6%

10. Which of the following types of character of locality are suitable or unsuitable for Sexual Entertainment Venues?

Please tick one box in each row

Answer	Percentage			
	Highly suitable	Suitable	Unsuitable	Highly unsuitable
Cultural	3%	8%	11%	72%
Educational	1%	4%	9%	84%
Residential	4%	16%	12%	66%
Family Leisure	1%	3%	9%	86%
Financial	7%	11%	18%	61%
General Business	6%	16%	15%	60%
Historic	1%	7%	16%	73%
Night Time Economy	14%	16%	16%	51%
Residential	1%	5%	9%	82%

11. If the Council adopts a policy, should it include a policy as to the compatibility of Sexual Entertainment Venues with particular neighbouring uses?

Answer	Percentage
Yes	67%
No	12%
Don't know	7%

12. Are Sexual Entertainment Venues compatible or incompatible with each of the following neighbouring uses?

Answer	Percentage						
	Highly compatible	Qι	uite compatible	Qu	ite incompatible	Highly	incompatible
Residential		1%		6%		8%	83%
Educational		1%		5%		8%	82%
Family Leisure (e.g. cine		1%		4%		11%	82%
Financial Institutions		7%		12%		18%	60%
Galleries/Museums		3%		7%		15%	73%
Places of Worship		1%		7%		6%	84%
Pubs and bars		11%		17%		15%	55%
Shops		5%		15%		12%	65%
Youth Facilities (e.g. Yo		1%		4%		9%	83%

13. If the Council has a policy, should it include a policy regarding the layout, character or condition of proposed Sexual Entertainment Venues?

Answer	Percentage
Yes	61%
No	14%
Don't know	11%

14. How important are each of the following features in deciding whether or not to grant a licence for a Sexual Entertainment Venue?

Answer	Percentage			
	Very important	Fairly Important	Not very important	Unimportant
Disabled accessibility	41%	18%	8%	6%
The ability to properly m	62%	10%	1%	3%
The ability to properly s	66%	7%	1%	3%
The quality of the premis	42%	21%	4%	7%

15. If this questionnaire asked questions about other sex establishments would your answers differ?

Sex Cinemas

Answer	Percentage
Yes (if yes give full details below)	3%
No	86%
Don't know	6%

16. If this questionnaire asked questions about other sex establishments would your answers differ?

Sex Shops

Answer	Percentage	
Yes (if yes give full details below)	17%	
No	72%	
Don't know	6%	

Equality Monitoring Analysis

1a. What is your ethnic background?

Answer	Percentage
White British	74%
White Irish	1%
White Gypsy or Irish Traveller	0%
Black Caribbean	0%
Black African	1%
Mixed White and Black Caribbean	1%
Mixed White and Black African	1%
Mixed White and Asian	1%
Indian	1%
Pakistani	0%
Bangladeshi	0%
Chinese	1%
Arab	0%
Other	7%

2a. Do you identify as (tick all that apply)

Answer	Percentage	
Male	33%	
Female	50%	
Transgender	1%	

4a. What was your age last birthday?

Answer	Percentage	
18-25	18%	
26-35	34%	
36-45	17%	
46-55	7%	
56-65	1%	
Over 65	3%	

5a. Do you consider yourself to be a person with a disability?

Answer	Percentage	
Yes	7%	
No	76%	

6a. If you answered yes to the question above, please give details:

Answer	Percentage
Physical impairment	2%
Sensory impairment	1%
Mental health condition	3%
Learning disability	0%
Long standing illness or condition (such as cancer, HIV, chronic heart disease, diabetes or epilepsy)	2%
Other	1%

7a. What is your religion?

Answer	Percentage
No religion	36%
Christian (including Church of England, Catholic, and all other denominations)	39%
Buddhist	2%
Hindu	0%
Jewish	1%
Muslim	0%
Sikh	1%
Other	4%

8a. Select the option which best describes your sexual orientation:

Answer	Percentage	
Heterosexual/Straight	67%	
Gay/Lesbian	5%	
Bisexual	3%	
Other	4%	